

IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re: Appeal of Charles Chrin Real	:	
Estate Trust from the Decision of the	:	
Palmer Township Board of Supervisors	:	
	:	
Appeal of: The Charles Chrin Real	:	
Estate Trust	:	No. 444 C.D. 2025

PER CURIAM

ORDER

NOW, August 13, 2026, having considered Appellant's application for reargument and Appellee's answer in response thereto, the application is DENIED.